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Morning

Kelvin Hall

RESULTS



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

Under 11 Boys

60m A String Under 11 Boys

1Giffnock North A 9.50Calum Alexander1
2Ayr Seaforth A 9.69Jack Coston2
3Ayr Seaforth B 9.86Oliver Mossie3
4VP Glasgow A 10.14Lawrence Campbell4
5Giffnock North B 10.17Jamie Bald5
5Giffnock North C 10.17Ceiran McAndrew5
7Beith 10.31Tony Fitzgerald7
8Whitemoss A 10.38Calum Downie8
9Cumbernauld A 10.54Cormac Ferguson9

10West Dumbarton 10.64Mark Ingram10
11Kirkintilloch A 10.95Luke McCafferty11
12Motherwell 11.37C Marcuccilli12
13Helensburgh A 11.85Peter MacCallum13

600m A String Under 11 Boys

1Helensburgh A 2:05.4Jake Gumbrell1
2Giffnock North A 2:06.4Donald Kilpatrick2
3Ayr Seaforth A 2:06.5Steven Martin3
4Giffnock North C 2:09.2William Duncan4
5Ayr Seaforth B 2:11.5Oliver Mossie5
6West Dumbarton 2:13.4Mark Ingram6
7VP Glasgow A 2:14.2John Lowe7
8Giffnock North B 2:15.2Andrew Conlon8
9Cumbernauld A 2:21.3Cormac Ferguson9

10Kirkintilloch A 2:23.1Luke McCafferty10
11Whitemoss A 2:29.9Scott Dow11
12VP Glasgow B 2:31.6Matthew Fleetwood12
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

Standing Long Jump A String Under 11 Boys

1Giffnock North A 1.94Peter Gibb1
2Ayr Seaforth A 1.80Jack Coston2
3Whitemoss A 1.72Calum Downie3
4Beith 1.72Tony Fitzgerald4
5Giffnock North C 1.66Ceiran McAndrew5
6Giffnock North B 1.54Jamie Bald6
7VP Glasgow A 1.54Lawrence Campbell7
8Helensburgh A 1.50Jake Gumbrell8
9Motherwell 1.42D Wallace9

10VP Glasgow B 1.30Matthew Fleetwood10

60m B String Under 11 Boys

1Ayr Seaforth A 9.62Daniel Martin1
2Kirkintilloch A 9.84Jamie Stevenson2
3Ayr Seaforth B 10.12David Mexson3
4Giffnock North A 10.17Peter Gibb4
5Giffnock North C 10.18Harry McConnell5
6Giffnock North B 10.24Ruraidh Edgar6
7Motherwell 10.51Jake Glancy7
8Cumbernauld A 10.64Lewis Wallace8
9Helensburgh A 10.76Finlay Hyde9

600m B String Under 11 Boys

1Giffnock North A 2:04.4Taylor Stewart1
2Ayr Seaforth B 2:04.5Morgan Fitzsimmons2
3VP Glasgow A 2:09.4Conal Whyte3
4Giffnock North B 2:12.9Luke Smith4
5Ayr Seaforth A 2:14.0Greg Oakley5
6Giffnock North C 2:16.5Cameron Smith6
7Motherwell 2:17.9Jake Glancy7
8Helensburgh A 2:44.7Peter MacCallum8

Standing Long Jump B String Under 11 Boys

1Giffnock North A 1.98Calum Alexander1
2Ayr Seaforth A 1.66Daniel Martin2
3Kirkintilloch A 1.60Jamie Stevenson3
4Ayr Seaforth B 1.58Morgan Fitzsimmons4
5Giffnock North C 1.58Cameron Smith5
6Giffnock North B 1.54Andrew Conlon6
7Helensburgh A 1.50Finlay Hyde7
8Cumbernauld A 1.50Lewis Wallace8
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

Under 13 Boys

60m Under 13 Boys

1Ayr Seaforth A 8.98Fraser Angus1
2Whitemoss A 9.16Greg Kelly2
3Giffnock North A 9.20Peter Wilcock3
4Livingston 9.39Ewan Ballantyne4
5Giffnock North C 9.43Ryan McGuire5
6Ayr Seaforth B 9.45Oliver Smith6
7Motherwell 9.58JP Cahill7
8Shettleston A 9.63Lewis Collins8
9VP Glasgow A 9.85Josh Cairns9

10Giffnock North B 9.88Michael Blues10
11West Dumbarton 9.99Tom Foley11
12Beith 10.16Aidan Fitzgerald12
13Whitemoss B 10.29Gordon Berry13
14Clydesdale A 10.41Craig Butler14
15Cumbernauld A 10.45Evan Robinson15
16Kirkintilloch B 10.48no athlete declared16
17Helensburgh A 10.74Thomas Smith17
18Helensburgh B 11.73Euan Mair18

800m Under 13 Boys

1VP Glasgow A 2:39.2Andrew Moreland1
2Kirkintilloch A 2:42.8Scott Connal2
3Giffnock North A 2:47.5Andrew Kilpatrick3
4Whitemoss A 2:53.1Liam Wynne4
5West Dumbarton 2:53.3Tom Foley5
6Ayr Seaforth A 2:54.5Euan McLevy6
7Helensburgh A 2:54.6Keir King7
8Clydesdale A 2:58.1Lewis Hay8
9Kirkintilloch B 3:07.1Aiden McCafferty9

10Helensburgh B 3:07.4Bruce Cromar10
11Livingston 3:23.3Callum Stevenson11

60m Hurdles Under 13 Boys

1VP Glasgow A 12.37Cameron Wray1
2Clydesdale A 13.57Lewis Hay2
3Livingston 14.24Fraser McLean3
4Giffnock North A 14.47Nathan Edgar4
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4 Livingston Ewan Ballantyne 9.39 4

11 Livingston Callum Stevenson 3:23.3 11

3 Livingston Fraser McLean 14.24 3



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

200m Under 13 Boys

1Ayr Seaforth A 30.0Fraser Angus1
2Whitemoss A 30.7Greg Kelly2
3Giffnock North A 30.7Andrew Dallas3
4VP Glasgow A 31.0Jamie Mackinnon4
5Ayr Seaforth B 31.2Oliver Smith5
6Cumbernauld A 31.5Thomas Fegan6
7Giffnock North C 31.6Ryan McGuire7
8Shettleston A 32.5Lewis Collins8
9Livingston 34.5Fraser McLean9

10Whitemoss B 35.1Gordon Berry10
11Clydesdale A 36.4Stephen Kane11
12Helensburgh A 36.5Keir King12
13Motherwell 38.1L Poutney13
14Helensburgh B 43.4Bruce Cromar14

High Jump Under 13 Boys

1Kirkintilloch A 1.30Scott Connal1
2Cumbernauld A 1.30Lewis Brown2
3Helensburgh A 1.20Keir King3
4VP Glasgow A 1.10Joshua Cairns4
5Beith 1.05Aidan Fitzgerald5
6Ayr Seaforth A 1.00Ewan McLevy6

Long Jump Under 13 Boys

1Giffnock North A 3.90Nathan Dear1
2Ayr Seaforth A 3.56Ewan McLevy2
3Whitemoss A 3.26Greg Kelly3
4VP Glasgow A 3.25Andrew Moreland4
5Giffnock North B 3.08Ewan Lewis5
6Giffnock North C 3.08Adam Esler6
7Beith 3.07Aidan Fitzgerald7
8West Dumbarton 3.01Tom Foley8
9Motherwell 2.95J.P. Cahill9

10Helensburgh A 2.85Thomas Smith10
11Whitemoss B 2.74Gordon Berry11
12Helensburgh B 2.69Bruce Cromar12
13Livingston 2.68Callum Stevenson13
14Cumbernauld A 2.51Evan Robinson14
15Clydesdale A 2.45Stephen Kane15

SAIL 2010-11 Meeting 2  20/02/2011 Page 4 of 24

9 Livingston Fraser McLean 34.5 9

13 Livingston Callum Stevenson 2.68 13



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

Shot Putt Under 13 Boys

1Shettleston A 6.94Josh Campbell1
2Ayr Seaforth A 6.45Andrew Peck2
3Ayr Seaforth B 5.87Oliver Smith3
4Giffnock North A 5.31Andrew Dallas4
5Giffnock North B 5.20Chris Beattie5
6Whitemoss A 4.59Liam Wynne6
7Kirkintilloch B 4.52Aiden McCafferty7
8Giffnock North C 4.03Hogan Kerr8
9Helensburgh A 3.83Thomas Smith9

10Helensburgh B 3.70Euan Mair10
11VP Glasgow A 3.50Jamie MacKinnon11
12Clydesdale A 3.00Craig Butler12
13Livingston 2.58Michael Rooney13
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13 Livingston Michael Rooney 2.58 13



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

Under 15 Boys

60m Under 15 Boys

1Clydesdale A 7.98Andrew Hunter1
2Giffnock North A 8.04Oliver Welch2
3Shettleston A 8.23Ingles Lumfuankenda3
4Motherwell 8.49M Wright4
5VP Glasgow A 8.60Ross Black5
6Cumbernauld A 9.26no athlete declared6
7VP Glasgow B 9.42Scott Rankine7
8Giffnock North C 9.45Jack Agnew8
9Livingston 9.61Calum Mclean9

10Cumbernauld B 10.42no athlete declared10

800m Under 15 Boys

1Livingston 2:14.9Jake Thomas1
2VP Glasgow A 2:17.2Liam Turner2
3VP Glasgow B 2:21.8Fraser Glass3
4Helensburgh A 2:26.2Fin Ritchie4
5Cumbernauld A 2:33.7no athlete declared5
6Kirkintilloch A 2:43.1Jack McCabe6
7Motherwell 2:47.5Owen Leach7

60m Hurdles Under 15 Boys

1Clydesdale A 10.18David Campbell1
2Giffnock North A 10.48David Lambie2
3Giffnock North B 10.60Peter Crookes3
4VP Glasgow A 11.03Calum Wray4
5Livingston 13.92Alastair White5

200m Under 15 Boys

1Shettleston A 25.5Darren Daly1
2Clydesdale A 26.7Andrew Hunter2
2Giffnock North A 26.7Max McPhail2
4Whitemoss A 27.3Josh Maitland4
5VP Glasgow A 28.3Ross Black5
6Motherwell 28.9M Wright6
7Helensburgh A 29.6Fin Ritchie7
8VP Glasgow B 30.3Arron Dickson8
9Giffnock North B 30.9Lewis Grant9

10Giffnock North C 31.6Jack Agnew10
11Whitemoss B 32.6Andrew Docherty11
12Kirkintilloch A 36.7A Kane12
13Livingston 47.0Connor Leckie13
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9 Livingston Calum Mclean 9.61 9

1 Livingston Jake Thomas 2:14.9 1

5 Livingston Alastair White 13.92 5

13 Livingston Connor Leckie 47.0 13



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

400m Under 15 Boys

1Clydesdale A 63.4David Campbell1
2Whitemoss A 64.1Josh Maitland2
3VP Glasgow B 65.3Callum McCormack3
4VP Glasgow A 65.6Nathan Merchant4
5Livingston 71.7Elliot Stanton5
6Shettleston A 74.5Daniel O'Hear6

High Jump Under 15 Boys

1Ayr Seaforth A 1.65Scott McAnally1
2Whitemoss A 1.50Josh Maitland2
3Giffnock North A 1.35David Lambie3
4VP Glasgow A 1.30Kyle Wilson4
5Livingston 1.15Alistair White5

Triple Jump Under 15 Boys

1Shettleston A 10.53Ingles Lumguankenda1
New SAIL record - but increased to 10.82 in PM session

2Clydesdale A 9.23Andrew Hunter2
3Cumbernauld A 8.85Blair Malcolm3
4VP Glasgow B 8.16Scott Rankine4
5Giffnock North B 8.10Lewis Grant5
6Livingston 7.37Elliot Stanton6

Shot Putt Under 15 Boys

1Ayr Seaforth A 10.85Scott McAnally1
2VP Glasgow A 6.71Ruaridh Bryce2
3Clydesdale A 5.87David Campbell3
4Motherwell 5.37Lewis Grant4
5VP Glasgow B 5.18Fraser Glass5
6Livingston 5.18Calum McLean6
7Kirkintilloch A 4.89Jack Mccabe7
8Helensburgh A 3.90Fin Ritchie8
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5 Livingston Elliot Stanton 71.7 5

5 Livingston Alistair White 1.15 5

6 Livingston Elliot Stanton 7.37 6

6 Livingston Calum McLean 5.18 6



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

Under 17 Men

60m Under 17 Men

1Ayr Seaforth A 7.51Wallace Graham1
2Giffnock North A 7.51Calum Firth2
3Shettleston A 7.65Stephen Nugent3
4Whitemoss A 7.66Andrew Ravenscroft4
5Livingston 7.67Shawn Wright5
6West Dumbarton 7.78Daniel Ingram6
7Giffnock North B 7.81Jamie Crawford7
8VP Glasgow B 7.88Russell Findlay8
9Whitemoss B 7.93Dominic McCluskey9

10VP Glasgow A 8.05Patrick Bowman10
11Motherwell 8.10Joseph McCluskey11
12Kirkintilloch A 8.43Michael Symington12

800m Under 17 Men

1Kirkintilloch A 2:16.1Calum Heirs1
2Ayr Seaforth A 2:23.1Angus Arnold2
3Whitemoss A 2:23.9Craig Whyteside3
4Clydesdale A 2:35.3Tony Dolan4
5Livingston 3:06.6Ryan White5

60m Hurdles Under 17 Men

1VP Glasgow A 8.51John McCall1
2Whitemoss B 9.05Jamie Gemmell2
3Whitemoss A 9.42Andrew Ravenscroft3
4Livingston 12.10Shawn Wright4

200m Under 17 Men

1Giffnock North A 24.0Calum Firth1
2Ayr Seaforth A 24.5Wallace Graham2
3Giffnock North B 24.7Jamie Crawford3
4Shettleston A 25.0Stephen Nugent4
5VP Glasgow A 25.1Jamie Robinson5
6VP Glasgow B 26.0Russell Findlay6
7Whitemoss B 26.2Dominic McCluskey7
8Motherwell 26.7Joseph McCluskey8
9Cumbernauld C 27.2no athlete declared9
9Kirkintilloch A 27.2Michael Symington9

11Livingston 32.9Ryan White11
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5 Livingston Shawn Wright 7.67 5

5 Livingston Ryan White 3:06.6 5

4 Livingston Shawn Wright 12.10 4

11 Livingston Ryan White 32.9 11



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

400m Under 17 Men

1Giffnock North A 53.8Jamie Lewis1
2Ayr Seaforth A 58.2Angus Arnold2
3VP Glasgow A 61.5Matthew Jordan3
4Whitemoss A 62.9Craig Whyteside4
5Clydesdale A 67.6Tony Dolan5
6Livingston 68.7Harrison Box6

High Jump Under 17 Men

1Whitemoss A 1.75Andrew Ravenscroft1
2Whitemoss B 1.70Jamie Gemmell2
3Giffnock North A 1.65Jamie Lewis3
4VP Glasgow B 1.60Russell Findlay4
5VP Glasgow A 1.60Jamie Robinson5
6Ayr Seaforth A 1.55Wallace Graham6

Triple Jump Under 17 Men

1West Dumbarton 11.93Daniel Ingram1
2Livingston 11.71Shawn Wright2
3Giffnock North A 10.86Faser O'Rourke3
4VP Glasgow A 10.37Patrick Bowman4

Shot Putt Under 17 Men

1Whitemoss B 10.54Jamie Gemmell1
2Giffnock North A 9.83Calum Mcwilliam2
3VP Glasgow A 7.49Matthew Jordan3
4Livingston 4.74Harrison Box4
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6 Livingston Harrison Box 68.7 6

2 Livingston Shawn Wright 11.71 2

4 Livingston Harrison Box 4.74 4



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

Under 20 Men

60m Under 20 Men

1Whitemoss A 7.56Zach Bryson1
2Giffnock North A 7.61Daniel Chapman2
3Ayr Seaforth A 7.79Scott Gibson3
4Clydesdale A 8.16Ryan Kenny4
5Livingston 8.27Stephen Watson5

800m Under 20 Men

1Kirkintilloch A 2:10.6Craig McIntyre1
2Motherwell 2:25.4C MacKenzie2
3Livingston 2:41.9Stephen Watson3

60m Hurdles Under 20 Men

1Ayr Seaforth A 11.34Jonathon Thompson1

200m Under 20 Men

1Whitemoss A 23.8Zach Bryson1
2Giffnock North A 24.0Daniel Chapman2
3Ayr Seaforth A 24.9Scott Gibson3
4West Dumbarton 26.1Craig Wheadon4
5Clydesdale A 26.6Ryan Kenny5

400m Under 20 Men

1Giffnock North A 53.4Daniel Chapman1
2Clydesdale A 56.4Peter Bowman2
3West Dumbarton 60.6Craig Wheadon3

High Jump Under 20 Men

1Giffnock North A 1.90Andrew Russell1
2Cumbernauld A 1.85Sean Gaffney2
3Clydesdale A 1.55Peter Bowman3

Triple Jump Under 20 Men

1Clydesdale A 10.46Ryan Kenny1

Shot Putt Under 20 Men

1Clydesdale A 7.95Johnathan Farrell1
2Ayr Seaforth A 6.98Scott Gibson2
3Livingston 6.16Stephen Watson3

SAIL 2010-11 Meeting 2  20/02/2011 Page 10 of 24

5 Livingston Stephen Watson 8.27 5

3 Livingston Stephen Watson 2:41.9 3

3 Livingston Stephen Watson 6.16 3



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

Under 11 Girls

60m A String Under 11 Girls

1Ayr Seaforth A 9.68Louise Fraser1
2Motherwell 9.88D Ingram2
3Giffnock North A 9.95Melissa Maillie3
4Livingston 9.96Tia Henry4
5VP Glasgow A 10.08Erin Ross5
6Kirkintilloch A 10.18Rebekah Mack6
7Giffnock North B 10.39Amy Brydie7
8VP Glasgow B 10.49Eve Davidson8
9Whitemoss A 10.50Louise Clayton9

10Giffnock North C 10.51Ellie Booth10
11West Dumbarton 10.73Claire Wong11
12Helensburgh A 11.43Jennifer McBride12
13Clydesdale A 11.94Caitlin Stuart13
14Cumbernauld A 13.84Katie Young14

600m A String Under 11 Girls

1Motherwell 2:03.3D Ingram1
2VP Glasgow A 2:06.5Amy Bissett2
3Giffnock North A 2:08.7Freya Menzies3
4Livingston 2:09.0Sarah Calvert4
5VP Glasgow B 2:10.9Sophie Jordan5
6Ayr Seaforth A 2:13.2Louise Fraser6
7Giffnock North B 2:14.9Annie Gould7
8West Dumbarton 2:20.8Claire Wong8
9Kirkintilloch A 2:24.3Rebecca Love9

10Clydesdale A 2:35.6Caitlin Stuart10
11Helensburgh A 2:39.0no athlete declared11
12Giffnock North C 2:54.4Eleanor Howard12

Standing Long Jump A String Under 11 Girls

1Giffnock North B 1.78Emily Macdonald1
2VP Glasgow A 1.62Amy Bissett2
3Livingston 1.62Sarah Calvert3
4Giffnock North C 1.60Ellie Booth4
5VP Glasgow B 1.58Eve Davidson5
6Giffnock North A 1.58Freya Menzies6
7Kirkintilloch A 1.52Rebekah Mack7
8Whitemoss A 1.46Louise Clayton8
9Cumbernauld A 1.24Katie Young9

10Helensburgh A 1.08Jennifer McBride10
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4 Livingston Tia Henry 9.96 4

4 Livingston Sarah Calvert 2:09.0 4

3 Livingston Sarah Calvert 1.62 3



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

60m B String Under 11 Girls

1Giffnock North A 9.97Lauren Saxby1
2Kirkintilloch A 9.98Emma Mahon2
3VP Glasgow A 10.45Monica Blair3
4Giffnock North B 10.77Emily Macdonald4
5Ayr Seaforth A 11.06Charlotte Trainer5
6Giffnock North C 11.20Spohia Murray6
7Livingston 11.37Holly White7
8Motherwell 11.41R Hawkins8

600m B String Under 11 Girls

1Giffnock North A 2:04.0Lauren Saxby1
2Giffnock North C 2:21.4Sarah Lonergan2
3Giffnock North B 2:21.5Caitlin Mcdonald3
4Livingston 2:24.7Tia Henry4
5VP Glasgow A 2:27.0Adrienne Murray5
6Motherwell 2:28.6R Hawkins6

Standing Long Jump B String Under 11 Girls

1Kirkintilloch A 1.90Emma Mahon1
2Giffnock North B 1.60Louise Buchanan2
3Giffnock North C 1.56Eleanor Howard3
4Livingston 1.44Holly White4
5Giffnock North A 1.42Melissa Maillie5
6Ayr Seaforth A 1.40Charlotte Trainer6
7Helensburgh A 1.30Chloe Murphy7
8VP Glasgow A 1.26Adrienne Murray8
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7 Livingston Holly White 11.37 7

4 Livingston Tia Henry 2:24.7 4

4 Livingston Holly White 1.44 4



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

Under 13 Girls

60m Under 13 Girls

1Cumbernauld A 8.89Elise Wylie1
2VP Glasgow A 8.97Erin  Halliday2
3Giffnock North B 9.16Amy Donaghy3
4Whitemoss A 9.28Sarah Bassett4
5Giffnock North A 9.30Sophie Haldane5
6West Dumbarton 9.33Emily Ireland6
7Ayr Seaforth A 9.39Louise Murray7
8Helensburgh A 9.56Shona Donald8
9Cumbernauld B 9.58Kirsten Wylie9

10Livingston 9.59Taygan Henry10
11VP Glasgow B 9.77Kirsty Elliot11
12Kirkintilloch A 9.87Elizabeth Milner12
13Ayr Seaforth B 9.97Katie McAlpine13
14Helensburgh B 9.99Kate Storey14
15Cumbernauld C 10.01Sophie Crimin15
16Whitemoss B 10.08Sarah Errol16
17Beith 10.23Rebecca Plaistow17
18Giffnock North C 10.40Amanda Todd18
19Clydesdale A 10.52Anna Haddock19
20Livingston B 10.54Nicole Kinghorn20
21Shettleston A 10.69Zoe McGurn21
22Motherwell 10.74Cara Marcuccilli22

800m Under 13 Girls

1VP Glasgow A 2:35.3Robyn Connolly1
2VP Glasgow B 2:40.8Holly Little2
3Giffnock North B 2:41.6Danielle Kelly3
4Giffnock North A 2:41.7Erin Wallace4
5Whitemoss A 2:47.2Emily Craig5
6Giffnock North C 2:48.9Rebecca Conroy6
7Shettleston A 2:55.1Ruth Ferguson7
8Helensburgh A 2:58.1Mairi Cromar8
9Cumbernauld A 3:03.2Louise Docherty9

10Ayr Seaforth A 3:03.3Nadia Simpson10
11Livingston 3:03.7Louisa Marshall11
12Ayr Seaforth B 3:06.0Chloe Gillon12
13Clydesdale A 3:22.3Ciara Devaney13
14Kirkintilloch A 3:29.1Suzanne Quigley14
15Helensburgh B 3:41.0Lucy Bilson15
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10 Livingston Taygan Henry 9.59 10

20 Livingston B Nicole Kinghorn 10.54 20

11 Livingston Louisa Marshall 3:03.7 11



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

60m Hurdles Under 13 Girls

1Giffnock North A 11.75Iona Menzies1
2Whitemoss A 11.98Emily Craig2
3Cumbernauld B 12.23Emma Balfour3
4Whitemoss B 12.26Heather Addison4
5Whitemoss C 12.59Christie McSkimming5
6Ayr Seaforth A 12.60Jennifer McVeigh6
6Helensburgh B 12.60Melissa Robinson6
8Livingston 12.96Louisa Marshall8
9VP Glasgow A 13.51Olivia Sim9

10Helensburgh A 13.58Katie Macgregor10
11VP Glasgow B 13.78Nicole Waters11
12Clydesdale A 13.79Rachel Campbell12
13Cumbernauld C 14.68Courtney Hill13
14Shettleston A 14.85Natasha Mackay14

200m Under 13 Girls

1Shettleston A 29.1Casey Alexander1
2Ayr Seaforth A 29.9Nadia Simpson2
3Cumbernauld C 31.1Eilidh McCulloch3
4VP Glasgow A 31.2Erin  Halliday4
5Giffnock North B 31.3Amy Donaghy5
6Giffnock North A 31.5Olivia Fenn6
7Whitemoss A 31.7Sarah Bassett7
8Whitemoss B 32.0Heather Addison8
9Helensburgh A 32.4Katie Macgregor9

10Livingston 32.6Chloe McAlear10
11Cumbernauld A 33.3Louise Docherty11
12West Dumbarton 33.5Rebecca Ingram12
13Ayr Seaforth B 33.6Rebecca Martin13
14Giffnock North C 33.8Katie Anderson14
15VP Glasgow B 34.0Catriona Ross15
16Livingston B 34.2Caitlin Reddington16
17Helensburgh B 36.5Melissa Robinson17
18Beith 36.9Rebecca Plaistow18
19Clydesdale A 37.1Anna Haddock19
20Cumbernauld B 38.1Kirsten Wylie20
21Kirkintilloch A 38.2Elizabeth Milner21
21Motherwell 38.2Cara Marcuccilli21
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8 Livingston Louisa Marshall 12.96 8

10 Livingston Chloe McAlear 32.6 10

16 Livingston B Caitlin Reddington 34.2 16



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

High Jump Under 13 Girls

1Cumbernauld B 1.25Emma Balfour1
2Giffnock North A 1.20Iona Menzies2
3Ayr Seaforth A 1.20Louise Murray3
4VP Glasgow B 1.15Holly Little4
4Cumbernauld C 1.15Eilidh McCulloch4
6VP Glasgow A 1.15Devenee Sim6
7Livingston 1.15Taygan Henry7
8Whitemoss C 1.10Christie McSkimming8
9Whitemoss B 1.00Heather Addison9

10West Dumbarton 1.00Emma Dudley10

Long Jump Under 13 Girls

1Cumbernauld A 4.05Elise Wylie1
2Ayr Seaforth A 4.01Louise Murray2
3VP Glasgow A 3.78Erin  Halliday3
4Giffnock North C 3.53Evie Bartl4
5Cumbernauld B 3.47Kirsten Wylie5
6Giffnock North A 3.45Sophie Haldane6
7Whitemoss A 3.42Emily Craig7
8Whitemoss C 3.36Christie McSkimming8
9West Dumbarton 3.33Rebecca Ingram9

10Ayr Seaforth B 3.31Katie McAlpine10
11VP Glasgow B 3.22Kirsty Elliot11
12Cumbernauld C 3.19Sophie Crimin12
13Livingston 3.03Louisa Marshall13
14Helensburgh A 2.98Shona Donald14
15Helensburgh B 2.90Kate Storey15
16Shettleston A 2.84Natasha Mackay16
17Beith 2.67Rebecca Plaistow17
18Livingston B 2.33Nicole Kinghorn18
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7 Livingston Taygan Henry 1.15 7

13 Livingston Louisa Marshall 3.03 13

18 Livingston B Nicole Kinghorn 2.33 18



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

Shot Putt Under 13 Girls

1VP Glasgow A 6.30Jennifer Ord1
2Shettleston A 6.02Casey Alexander2
3West Dumbarton 5.73Emily Ireland3
4Cumbernauld A 5.69Elise Wylie4
5Giffnock North A 5.24Jessica Cahill5
6Giffnock North C 5.22Evie Bartl6
7Ayr Seaforth A 5.12Nadia Simpson7
8Livingston 4.85Chloe McAlear8
9VP Glasgow B 4.82Nicole Waters9

10Ayr Seaforth B 4.58Chloe Gillon10
11Helensburgh B 4.54Rona Wilson11
12Clydesdale A 4.53Rachel Campbell12
13Kirkintilloch A 4.37Elizabeth Milner13
14Giffnock North B 3.96Erin Dale14
15Helensburgh A 3.66Mhairi Cromar15
16Livingston B 2.80Caitlin Reddington16
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8 Livingston Chloe McAlear 4.85 8

16 Livingston B Caitlin Reddington 2.80 16



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

Under 15 Girls

60m Under 15 Girls

1Whitemoss B 8.61Sarah McDonald (Whitemoss)1
2Ayr Seaforth A 8.67Sophie Dunlop2
3VP Glasgow A 8.72Abbie McFarlane3
4Giffnock North A 8.81Rachel Alexander4
5Ayr Seaforth B 8.88Alison Leckie5
6Shettleston A 8.89Jill Cherry6
7Giffnock North B 9.04Heather Scott7
8VP Glasgow B 9.12Pamela Creechan8
9Helensburgh C 9.31Hope Hastings9

10Cumbernauld A 9.37Eilidh Duncan10
11Helensburgh B 9.37Annie Eldhose11
12Kirkintilloch A 9.39Katie Quigley12
13Whitemoss A 9.46Lauren McSkimming13
14Giffnock North C 9.49Genna Stewart14
15Helensburgh A 9.54Charlotte Jennings-Maun15
16Kirkintilloch B 9.56no athlete declared16
17Livingston 9.76Morna Horn17
18Whitemoss C 9.87Sarah McKenna18
19Clydesdale A 9.89Lauren Butler19
20Motherwell 9.92Sarah Barrie20
21West Dumbarton 11.35Mairi McHale21

800m Under 15 Girls

1Giffnock North A 2:27.7Chloe Cowan1
2Clydesdale A 2:40.2Roisin McShea2
3Helensburgh C 2:43.5Megan Robertson3
4Shettleston A 2:49.6Amy Harkins4
5Kirkintilloch A 2:52.8Katie Quigley5
6Whitemoss B 2:54.2Megan Gemmell6
7Motherwell 2:56.4Emma Hunter7
8Kirkintilloch B 3:01.4Victoria Robertson8
9Helensburgh A 3:04.1Caitlin McAllister9

10Ayr Seaforth A 3:05.4Katherine Trainer10
11Livingston B 3:05.7Katie Marshall11
12Whitemoss A 3:11.7Hollie Brown12
13Helensburgh B 3:21.2Cara Wilson13
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17 Livingston Morna Horn 9.76 17

11 Livingston B Katie Marshall 3:05.7 11



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

60m Hurdles Under 15 Girls

1Ayr Seaforth A 9.97Sophie Dunlop1
2Whitemoss A 10.27Lauren McSkimming2
3Shettleston A 10.57Morgan McKinnon3
4Giffnock North A 10.74Katharine Blues4
5VP Glasgow B 10.91Caroline Mackinnon5
6Ayr Seaforth B 10.98Charlotte Crossland6
7VP Glasgow A 11.34Katie Ord7
8Shettleston B 12.01Lisa Walker8
9Whitemoss B 12.78Megan Gemmell9

10Motherwell 12.86Sarah Barrie10
11Helensburgh A 14.22Josie Lynch11

200m Under 15 Girls

1VP Glasgow A 28.4Abbie McFarlane1
2Ayr Seaforth B 29.1Alison Leckie2
3Giffnock North A 29.2Megan Adams3
4Kirkintilloch A 29.3Emma Canning4
5Giffnock North B 30.2Niamh Grahame5
6Ayr Seaforth A 30.4Ailie Shanks6
7Whitemoss C 30.5Alison Stewart7
8Shettleston A 30.7Ainsley Stern8
9VP Glasgow B 30.9Pamela Creechan9

10West Dumbarton 31.1Beth Howard10
11Whitemoss B 32.0Charlotte Clayton11
12Helensburgh C 32.2Hope Hastings12
13Helensburgh A 32.8Charlotte Jennings-Maun13
14Livingston 32.9Chloe French14
15Kirkintilloch B 33.1Lauren Hall15
16Whitemoss A 33.4Stephanie Hagerty16
17Giffnock North C 34.2J Sheagh17
18Clydesdale A 34.5Kirsty Alexander18
19Livingston B 35.3Katie Marshall19
20Helensburgh B 36.3Cara Wilson20
21Cumbernauld A 37.2Katie Crimin21

SAIL 2010-11 Meeting 2  20/02/2011 Page 18 of 24

14 Livingston Chloe French 32.9 14

19 Livingston B Katie Marshall 35.3 19



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

300m Under 15 Girls

1Whitemoss B 45.7Sarah McDonald (Whitemoss)1
2Kirkintilloch A 46.2Emma Canning2
3Giffnock North A 47.5Lisa Gavienas3
4Motherwell 47.6Kirsty Irwin4
5Ayr Seaforth A 48.9Eleanor Jones5
6Shettleston A 49.0Jacqueline Anderson6
7Livingston 49.8Ella McFarlane7
8VP Glasgow B 49.9Mariana Denton8
9Giffnock North B 50.0Nicole Ewing9

10VP Glasgow A 50.1Ivy Hill10
11Helensburgh A 51.1Josie Lynch11
12Helensburgh C 51.4Megan Robertson12
13Clydesdale A 51.6Roisin McShea13
14Whitemoss A 53.2Rachel Byrne14
15West Dumbarton 62.8Mairi McHale15

High Jump Under 15 Girls

1Whitemoss A 1.45Lauren McSkimming1
2VP Glasgow B 1.40Mariana Denton2
3Kirkintilloch A 1.40Emma Canning3
4VP Glasgow A 1.35Ivy Hill4
5Whitemoss C 1.30Alison Stewart5
6Ayr Seaforth A 1.30Alice Arnold6
7Giffnock North A 1.25Gillian Manchip7
8Livingston 1.25Ella McFarlane8
9Shettleston A 1.10Jill Cherry9
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7 Livingston Ella McFarlane 49.8 7

8 Livingston Ella McFarlane 1.25 8



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

Long jump Under 15 Girls

1Giffnock North A 4.60Rachel Alexander1
2Shettleston A 4.17Jill Cherry2
3VP Glasgow A 4.10Abbie McFarlane3
4Giffnock North C 4.07Nicole Barry4
5Helensburgh A 3.78Charlotte Jennings-Maun5
6Motherwell 3.70Kirsty Irwin6
7West Dumbarton 3.60Beth Howard7
8Ayr Seaforth A 3.59Alison Harvey8
9Whitemoss A 3.33Stephanie Hagerty9

10Shettleston B 3.29Lisa Walker10
11Ayr Seaforth B 3.26Katie Vallance11
12Clydesdale A 3.23Roisin McShea12
13Whitemoss B 3.12Charlotte Clayton13
14Livingston 3.00Chloe French14
15Whitemoss C 2.91Sarah McKenna15
16Giffnock North B 2.72Heather Scott16
17Helensburgh B 2.65Cara Wilson17
18Helensburgh C 2.02Hope Hastings18

Shot Putt Under 15 Girls

1VP Glasgow A 8.05Katie Ord1
2Shettleston A 7.66Morgan McKinnon2
3Helensburgh B 7.34Annie Eldhose3
4Cumbernauld A 7.04Eilidh Duncan4
5Giffnock North A 6.78Hannah Bartl5
6Whitemoss B 6.00Megan Gemmell6
7Helensburgh C 5.68Megan Robertson7
8VP Glasgow B 5.41Caroline Mackinnon8
9Ayr Seaforth A 5.37Alison Harvey9

10Giffnock North B 5.24Amy Martin10
11Livingston 5.23Morna Horn11
12Ayr Seaforth B 5.19Katie Vallance12
13Clydesdale A 4.72Kirsty Alexander13
14Helensburgh A 4.46Josie Lynch14
15Whitemoss C 3.87Amy Houston15
16Kirkintilloch B 3.76Victoria Robertson16
17Livingston B 3.54Katie Marshall17
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14 Livingston Chloe French 3.00 14

11 Livingston Morna Horn 5.23 11

17 Livingston B Katie Marshall 3.54 17



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

Under 17 Women

60m Under 17 Women

1Giffnock North A 8.38Jennifer Boyd1
2West Dumbarton 8.48Kerry Morris2
3Shettleston A 8.51Brogan Watt3
4VP Glasgow A 8.59Kim Creechan4
5Giffnock North B 8.61Ashley Sweeney5
6Shettleston B 8.72Nicole McCann6
7VP Glasgow B 8.94Juliet Gold7
8Helensburgh A 8.95Fiona Cameron8
9Livingston 9.01Eileen Hulse9

10Ayr Seaforth A 9.04Caitlin Gillon10
11Whitemoss A 9.32Ayla Erol11
12Whitemoss B 9.33Rebecca Tavendale12
13Motherwell 9.71C Monaghan13

800m Under 17 Women

1Shettleston A 2:23.7Stella Winters 1
2VP Glasgow A 2:24.4Paige Dickson2
3Giffnock North A 2:35.8Selena Jackson3
4Shettleston B 2:37.1Victoria McGloin4
5West Dumbarton 2:38.6Linzi Moffat5
6Clydesdale A 2:54.9Claire Reid6
7Motherwell 2:57.7N Cahill7

60m Hurdles Under 17 Women

1VP Glasgow A 9.20Eilidh McEvilly1
2Whitemoss A 9.69Emma Frame2
3Ayr Seaforth A 9.74Carolyn Harvey3
4Giffnock North A 10.08Megan Howat4
5Giffnock North B 10.24Amy McLachlan5
6Shettleston A 10.75Keri Haran6
7Shettleston B 11.16Hannah Heggarty7
8VP Glasgow B 11.68Evelyn Bryce8

SAIL 2010-11 Meeting 2  20/02/2011 Page 21 of 24

9 Livingston Eileen Hulse 9.01 9



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

200m Under 17 Women

1VP Glasgow A 27.4Kim Creechan1
2West Dumbarton 27.7Kerry Morris2
3Giffnock North A 27.9Jennifer Boyd3
4Shettleston A 28.3Brogan Watt4
5Giffnock North B 28.4Ashley Sweeney5
6Shettleston B 29.3Nicole McCann6
7VP Glasgow B 29.6Juliet Gold7
8Helensburgh A 29.7Fiona Cameron8
9Cumbernauld A 30.0no athlete declared9

10Whitemoss B 31.0Rebecca Tavendale10
11Livingston 32.4Anna McPhilips11
11Motherwell 32.4N Cahill11

300m Under 17 Women

1Shettleston A 42.2Mhairi Hendry1
2Giffnock North A 43.0Lauren Lambie2
3Giffnock North B 45.2Jennifer McLellan3
4Ayr Seaforth A 45.21Carolyn Harvey4
5West Dumbarton 46.6Mhairi Howard5
6Clydesdale A 48.2Claire Reid6
7VP Glasgow A 48.7Megan Heafey7
8Livingston 50.0Eileen Hulse8

High Jump Under 17 Women

1VP Glasgow A 1.55Eilidh McEvilly1
2Whitemoss A 1.50Emma Frame2
3Shettleston B 1.45Lisa Thomson3
4Giffnock North A 1.45Lauren Lambie4
5Shettleston A 1.35Ashleigh Anderson5
6West Dumbarton 1.30Rachel Foley6
6VP Glasgow B 1.30Evelyn Bryce6
8Livingston 1.20Anna McPhilips8

Triple Jump Under 17 Women

1Shettleston A 10.00Ashleigh Anderson1
2West Dumbarton 9.83Linzi Moffat2
3Shettleston B 9.81Lisa Thomson3
4Cumbernauld A 9.14Kirsty Bell4
5Livingston 8.62Eileen Hulse5
6Giffnock North A 8.55Emma Claxton6
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11 Livingston Anna McPhilips 32.4 11

8 Livingston Eileen Hulse 50.0 8

8 Livingston Anna McPhilips 1.20 8

5 Livingston Eileen Hulse 8.62 5



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

Shot Putt Under 17 Women

1Shettleston A 7.83Nicola Mackay1
2Ayr Seaforth A 7.72Rebecca McVeigh2
3VP Glasgow A 6.67Megan Heafey3
4VP Glasgow B 6.65Evelyn Bryce4
5West Dumbarton 6.31Rachel Foley5
6Livingston 5.24Anna Mcphilips6
7Giffnock North A 5.15Megan Howat7
8Clydesdale A 5.14Claire Reid8
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6 Livingston Anna Mcphilips 5.24 6



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Morning Results Match 2

Under 20 Women

60m Under 20 Women

1VP Glasgow A 8.09Rachel Whittle1
2Ayr Seaforth A 8.15Caroline George2
3Motherwell 8.64Ilona Clark3
4Giffnock North A 8.76Roisin Howat4
5Livingston 9.83Sharon Grierson5

800m Under 20 Women

1Kirkintilloch A 2:28.7Alex Lamond1
2Ayr Seaforth A 2:29.8Meghan Logue2

60m Hurdles Under 20 Women

1Giffnock North A 9.26Emma Brown1
2Ayr Seaforth A 14.29Rachel Hunter2

200m Under 20 Women

1VP Glasgow A 26.5Rachel Whittle1
2Ayr Seaforth A 26.7Caroline George2
3Giffnock North A 27.9Emma Brown3
4Motherwell 28.3Ilona Clark4
5Livingston 34.3Sharon Grierson5

400m Under 20 Women

1Ayr Seaforth A 61.5Meghan Logue1
2Motherwell 62.8Ilona Clark2

High Jump Under 20 Women

1VP Glasgow A 1.60Rachel Whittle1
2Ayr Seaforth A 1.15Rachel Hunter2

VP Glasgow (gues 1.55Hazel Ross

Triple Jump Under 20 Women

1Livingston 7.33Sharon Grierson1

Shot Putt Under 20 Women

1Ayr Seaforth A 10.56Rachel Hunter1
2VP Glasgow A 7.11Hannah Moultrie2
3Livingston 5.97Sharon Grierson3
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5 Livingston Sharon Grierson 9.83 5

5 Livingston Sharon Grierson 34.3 5

1 Livingston Sharon Grierson 7.33 1

3 Livingston Sharon Grierson 5.97 3



Club PerformanceAthleteVest

Morning Guest Results Match 2

Under 13 Boys
200m Under 13 Boys

Clydesdale A 39.0Lewis Brown (Clydesdale)103

Giffnock North A 33.1Ewan Lewis106

Giffnock North B 34.9Adam Esler107

Cumbernauld A 30.8Lewis Brown (Cumbernauld)109

Livingston 37.7Michael Rooney115

Motherwell 36.5N Murray163

60m Under 13 Boys

Livingston 9.72Aaron Crane115

Motherwell 10.03D Wallace163

Falkirk VH A 9.54athlete not declared164

Central AC D 9.85athlete not declared175

60m Hurdles Under 13 Boys

Cumbernauld A 12.04athlete not declared109

800m Under 13 Boys

Giffnock North A 2:51.7athlete not declared106

Motherwell 3:09.4A Laird163
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115 Livingston Michael Rooney 37.7

115 Livingston Aaron Crane 9.72



Club PerformanceAthleteVest

Morning Guest Results Match 2

Under 15 Boys
200m Under 15 Boys

Livingston 39.1Kieron Horrocks115

Shettleston A 30.8Daniel O'Hear117

VP Glasgow A 31.4David Wilson118

Kirkintilloch A 33.4Callum Dewar173

400m Under 15 Boys

Motherwell 79.0Luca Marcuccilli163

60m Under 15 Boys

Livingston 11.22Kieron Horrocks115

Shettleston A 8.89Douglas Mason117

VP Glasgow A 9.25David Wilson118

Motherwell 10.09D Martin163

800m Under 15 Boys

Motherwell 3:05.9Luca Marcuccilli163

Kirkintilloch A 2:48.8Callum Dewar173

Under 17 Men
200m Under 17 Men

VP Glasgow A 25.9Thierry Lukeni118

400m Under 17 Men

Giffnock North A 53.9Callum McWilliam106

60m Under 17 Men

VP Glasgow A 7.91Thierry Lukeni118

Motherwell 7.81Ross Higgins163

Under 20 Men
60m Under 20 Men

Giffnock North A dEliott Heath106
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115 Livingston Kieron Horrocks 39.1

115 Livingston Kieron Horrocks 11.22



Club PerformanceAthleteVest

Morning Guest Results Match 2

Under 13 Girls
200m Under 13 Girls

Giffnock North A 34.3Jordon Phillips106

Giffnock North B 34.0Rachel Storey107

Giffnock North C 35.4Erin Dale108

Shettleston A 34.7Chloe Caldwell117

West Dumbarton 34.3athlete not declared169

60m Under 13 Girls

Ayr Seaforth A 10.36Anna George101

Giffnock North A 9.47Jessica Cahill106

Giffnock North B 9.69Rachel Storey107

Giffnock North C 10.92Erin Dale108

Shettleston A 10.38Claire Mason117

VP Glasgow B 10.95Megan McLear119

West Dumbarton 9.70athlete not declared169

800m Under 13 Girls

Giffnock North A 2:50.4Holly Still106

Shettleston A 3:23.9Adelina Callan117
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Club PerformanceAthleteVest

Morning Guest Results Match 2

Under 15 Girls
200m Under 15 Girls

Shettleston A 37.9Caitlin Caldwell117

VP Glasgow A 30.7Lauren Murray118

300m Under 15 Girls

Motherwell 50.2Clare Ross163

60m Under 15 Girls

Ayr Seaforth A 9.60Katie Vallance101

Shettleston A 8.72Kirsten Taylor117

VP Glasgow A 9.15Lauren Murray118

West Dumbarton 10.25athlete not declared169

60m Hurdles Under 15 Girls

Shettleston A 11.97Ainsley Stern117

Shettleston B 11.50Lisa Walker160

800m Under 15 Girls

Giffnock North A 2:53.7Hannah Bartl106

Motherwell 2:56.4Clare Ross163

Under 17 Women
200m Under 17 Women

Giffnock North A 33.0Diane Barbour106

Motherwell 32.2D Anton163

60m Under 17 Women

Giffnock North A 9.41Diane Barbour106

Motherwell 9.26D Anton163

Under 20 Women
200m Under 20 Women

Motherwell 30.1G Morris163

400m Under 20 Women

Motherwell 68.5G Morris163
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Records and Graded Performances
Age Group Event Club AthleteName Performance G1 G2

AAA Grade 2
Under 15 Boys High Jump Ayr Seaforth A Scott McAnally 1.65 1.70 1.65

Under 17 Men 60m Hurdles VP Glasgow A John McCall 8.51 8.35 8.55

Under 17 Women 60m Hurdles VP Glasgow A Eilidh McEvilly 9.20 8.90 9.20

Under 20 Men High Jump Livingston Stephen Watson 1.90 1.95 1.90

Under 20 Women Shot Putt Ayr Seaforth A Rachel Hunter 10.56 10.95 10.05

New SAIL League Records



Top Performers
First place = 1 point - ordered by ascending points per event (min 3 events)

3 events, 3 points = 3 wins. 3 events, 4 points = 2 wins and 1 2nd place, etc...

Under 13 Boys
Points Athlete ClubEvents

7 Greg Kelly Whitemoss A3

Under 13 Girls
Points Athlete ClubEvents

6 Elise Wylie Cumbernauld A3

9 Erin  Halliday VP Glasgow A3

Under 15 Boys
Points Athlete ClubEvents

5 David Campbell Clydesdale A3

5.5 Andrew Hunter Clydesdale A3

8 Josh Maitland Whitemoss A3

Under 15 Girls
Points Athlete ClubEvents

7 Abbie McFarlane VP Glasgow A3

9 Emma Canning Kirkintilloch A3

Under 17 Men
Points Athlete ClubEvents

5 Jamie Gemmell Whitemoss B3

8 Andrew Ravenscroft Whitemoss A3

9 Wallace Graham Ayr Seaforth A3

Under 20 Men
Points Athlete ClubEvents

5 Daniel Chapman Giffnock North A3
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8 Scott Gibson Ayr Seaforth A3

12 Stephen Watson Livingston4

Under 20 Women
Points Athlete ClubEvents

3 Rachel Whittle VP Glasgow A3

5 Rachel Hunter Ayr Seaforth A3

9 Ilona Clark Motherwell3
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SAI L 2010-11 Meeting 2

20/ 02/ 2011
Afternoon

Kelvin Hall

RESULTS



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

Under 11 Boys

60m A String Under 11 Boys

1Edinburgh AC A 9.51Cameron Tait 1
2Kilbarchan 9.74Lewis King2
3Central AC A 9.75James Thomson3
4Airdrie 9.94Mark Doran4
5Central AC B 10.17Mathew McGarva5
6Lasswade A 10.23Craig Gallager6
7Law & District A 10.48Reece Hall7

600m A String Under 11 Boys

1Kilbarchan 1:56.7Andrew MacAngus1
2Airdrie 2:03.5Thomas O'Hear2
3Edinburgh AC A 2:05.2Fraser Smith3
4Central AC A 2:09.3James Thomson4
5Law & District A 2:11.6Reece Hall5
6Central AC B 2:22.3Sandy Holl6

Standing Long Jump A String Under 11 Boys

1Airdrie 1.81Thomas O'Hear1
2Kilbarchan 1.69Lewis King2
3Lasswade A 1.67Craig Gallager3
4Edinburgh AC A 1.62Cameron Tait 4
5Central AC A 1.47Ross McCorgray5
6Law & District A 1.47Liam Miller 6
7Central AC B 1.42Sandy Holl7

60m B String Under 11 Boys

1Edinburgh AC A 9.70Ramsay Hodgeson1
2Kilbarchan 9.91Scott Howieson2
3Central AC A 10.24Ross McCorgray3
4Airdrie 11.02Robbie McGiff4
5Law & District A 11.14Luke McAuley5
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

600m B String Under 11 Boys

1Airdrie 2:08.0Robbie McGiff1
2Kilbarchan 2:09.2Scott Ritchie2
3Edinburgh AC A 2:17.0Matthew Robison3
4Central AC A 2:17.5Angus Boermans4
5Law & District A 2:25.1Liam Miller5

Standing Long Jump B String Under 11 Boys

1Kilbarchan 1.77Scott Howieson1
2Central AC A 1.62Angus Boermans2
3Airdrie 1.60Mark Doran 3
4Law & District A 1.45Luke McAuley4

Edinburgh AC A 1.45Ramsay Hogeson
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

Under 13 Boys

60m Under 13 Boys

1Edinburgh AC A 8.19Kingsley Cunningham1
2Law & District A 8.82Morgan Jones 2
3Central AC B 9.16Liam McGregor3
4Lasswade A 9.30Fraser Cousin4
5Kilbarchan 9.34Andrew McLean5
6Central AC A 9.38George Stanger6
7Airdrie 9.44Craig Keenan7
8Edinburgh AC B 9.56Yannik Deiker8
9Falkirk VH A 9.66Gregor Stephen9

10Central AC C 9.88Jack Houghton10
11Central AC D 10.30Craig Jardine11
12Law & District B 10.56Cal Murray12

800m Under 13 Boys

1Edinburgh AC B 2:32.4Jamie Boyd1
2Kilbarchan 2:32.6Connor Thomson2
3Edinburgh AC A 2:40.0Paul Ireland3
4Central AC A 2:49.6George Stanger4
5Falkirk VH A 2:50.0Cameron Smith5
6Law & District B 2:52.8Matthew Lawler6
7Central AC D 2:55.0Campbell McNicol7
8Airdrie 2:55.2Owen Robertson8
9Law & District A 3:01.8Aiden Thomson9

10Central AC B 3:02.3Lewis Stewart10

60m Hurdles Under 13 Boys

1Edinburgh AC A 11.09Jamie Laughland1
2Central AC A 12.38Cameron Hawthorn2
3Edinburgh AC B 12.60Yannik Deiker3
4Central AC C 13.01Jack Houghton4
5Central AC B 13.43Liam McGregor5
6Law & District A 13.63Adam Boyle6
7Law & District B 13.64Cal Murray7
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

200m Under 13 Boys

1Edinburgh AC A 28.1Kingsley Cunningham1
2Law & District A 29.6Morgan Jones 2
3Edinburgh AC B 30.0Michael Dennis3
3Central AC C 30.0Keiran Halliday3
5Lasswade A 30.4Fraser Cousin5
6Central AC B 30.9Sandro Rosta6
7Central AC A 32.0Cameron McCorgray7
8Airdrie 32.8Craig Keenan8
9Central AC D 33.0Campbell McNicol9

10Falkirk VH A 34.2Jon Dixon10
11Law & District B 37.4Cal Murray11

High Jump Under 13 Boys

1Edinburgh AC A 1.30Jamie Underwood1
2Central AC A 1.25Cameron McCorgray2
3Edinburgh AC B 1.15Yanik Dieker3
4Law & District A 1.15Adam Boyle4
5Law & District B 1.05Matthew Lawler5

Long Jump Under 13 Boys

1Central AC B 4.06Sandro Rosta1
2Edinburgh AC A 3.98Cal McLennan2
3Law & District A 3.98Morgan Jones3
4Edinburgh AC B 3.90Michael Dennis4
5Central AC A 3.62Cameron Hawthorn5
6Airdrie 3.61Craig Keenan6
7Lasswade A 3.56Fraser Cousin7
8Falkirk VH A 3.51Gregor Stephen8
9Central AC C 3.29Keiran Halliday9

10Kilbarchan 3.20Connor Thomson10
11Central AC D 2.78Craig Jardine11
12Law & District B 2.62Aidan Vickers12
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

shot putt Under 13 Boys

1Law & District A 8.28Bobby Crossan1
2Central AC A 7.94Robert Burns2
3Edinburgh AC A 6.75Cal McLennan3
4Edinburgh AC B 6.06Michael Dennis4
5Kilbarchan 5.87Andrew McLean5
6Central AC B 5.43Liam McGregor6
7Airdrie 5.20Owen Robertson7
8Lasswade B 4.82Lewis Donaldson8
9Central AC D 4.16Craig Jardine9

10Lasswade A 3.93Ross Mackenzie10
11Central AC C 3.92Jack Houghton11
12Law & District B 3.89Matthew Lawler12
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

Under 15 Boys

60m Under 15 Boys

1Edinburgh AC A 7.65Ben Robbins1
2Edinburgh AC B 8.14Silvano Marcantonio2
3Kilbarchan 8.28Ewan Johnston3
4Edinburgh AC C 8.34Luca Vita4
5Central AC C 8.40Euan Lambert5
6Central AC A 8.53Liam Halliday6
7Lasswade A 8.82Aiden Gallagher7
8Law & District A 8.84Evan Jones 8
9Central AC B 9.74Lachlann Brown9

800m Under 15 Boys

1Edinburgh AC B 2:21.4Cameron Gilmour1
2Edinburgh AC A 2:22.8Josh Kerr2
3Lasswade A 2:22.8Iain Lawson3
4Central AC A 2:24.5Iain Davies4
5Law & District A 2:24.9Christopher Boyle5
6Edinburgh AC C 2:28.6Duncan Darling6
7Law & District B 2:30.3Rory McLaughlan7
8Airdrie 2:31.6Connor Allan8
9Central AC B 2:47.1Gary Macfarlane9

10Lasswade B 2:49.6Kyle Mackenzie10
11Central AC C 2:51.3Cameron Taylor11

60m Hurdles Under 15 Boys

1Lasswade A 10.17Gareth Fleming1
2Law & District A 10.44Evan Jones 2
3Edinburgh AC A 10.60Callum Jones3
4Edinburgh AC B 10.64Benedikt Deiker4
5Kilbarchan 12.00Keir Carmichael5
6Edinburgh AC C 12.95Callum Robertson6

200m Under 15 Boys

1Edinburgh AC A 26.3Guy Wardrop1
2Edinburgh AC B 26.4Silvano Marcantonio2
3Central AC A 27.2Callum Presland3
4Kilbarchan 27.8Ewan Johnston4
5Central AC C 27.9Euan Lambert5
6Airdrie 30.3Connor Allan6
7Central AC B 32.7Lachlann Brown7
8Lasswade B 32.8Kyle Mackenzie8
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

400m Under 15 Boys

1Edinburgh AC A 53.6Ben Robbins1
New SAIL record

2Lasswade A 60.3Jamie Cousin2
3Kilbarchan 62.6Ewan Johnston3
4Edinburgh AC B 63.9Cameron Gilmour4
5Central AC A 69.9Iain Davies5
6Central AC B 71.1Kieran Potter6

High Jump Under 15 Boys

1Lasswade A 1.45Jamie Cousin1
2Edinburgh AC A 1.45Callum Jones2
3Edinburgh AC B 1.45Benedikt Deiker3
4Central AC A 1.35Callum Presland4
5Edinburgh AC C 1.30Callum Robertson5
6Law & District B 1.20Rory McLaughlan6
7Kilbarchan 1.10Greg Scarffe7
7Central AC C 1.10Cameron Taylor7

Triple Jump Under 15 Boys

1Edinburgh AC A 10.82Callum Jones1
New SAIL record

2Lasswade A 10.16Gareth Fleming2
3Central AC A 10.12Liam Halliday3
4Kilbarchan 9.53Keir Carmichael4
5Edinburgh AC B 9.51Benedikt Deiker5
6Central AC B 7.76Kieran Potter6
7Edinburgh AC C 7.49Callum Robertson7

Shot Putt Under 15 Boys

1Law & District A 10.61Jamie Crossan1
2Lasswade A 10.22Gareth Fleming2
3Edinburgh AC A 9.83Ben Robbins3
4Edinburgh AC C 8.25Patrick Keith4
5Central AC C 7.83Euan Lambert5
6Edinburgh AC B 6.65Silvano Marcantonio6
7Lasswade B 6.44Ross O'Brien7
8Central AC A 6.15Liam Halliday8
9Law & District B 5.16Rory McLaughlan9

10Central AC B 4.62Kieran Potter10
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

Under 17 Men

60m Under 17 Men

1Airdrie 7.42James Higgins1
2Edinburgh AC A 7.44John Glen2
3Inverclyde A 7.56Shaun Tonner3
4Lasswade A 7.62Jordon Charters4
5Central AC A 7.65Ryan Calder5
6Falkirk VH B 7.66Taylor Nimmo6
7Falkirk VH A 7.71Kevin Woods7
8Kilbarchan 7.78Adam Butler8
9Edinburgh AC B 7.88Daniel Holligan9

10Law & District A 8.10Thomas Baxter10

800m Under 17 Men

1Edinburgh AC A 2:09.3Jake Kerr1
2Inverclyde A 2:09.7Greg Wiliams2
3Edinburgh AC B 2:09.9Ruaridh Miller3
4Airdrie 2:22.5Rieve Wishart4
5Falkirk VH A 2:23.4Aiden Hilton5
6Law & District A 2:30.4Andrew Lawler6

60m Hurdles Under 17 Men

1Edinburgh AC A 9.03Jamie Batho1
2Falkirk VH B 9.11Taylor Nimmo2
3Airdrie 11.17Dylan Owens3

200m Under 17 Men

1Edinburgh AC A 23.6John Glen1
2Inverclyde A 24.1Shaun Tonner2
3Falkirk VH A 24.6Kevin Woods3
4Lasswade A 24.6Jordon Charters4
5Kilbarchan 24.8Adam Butler5
6Central AC A 25.0Ryan Calder6
7Edinburgh AC B 25.3Chris Kelly7
8Falkirk VH B 25.4Kieran Ferguson8
9Airdrie 25.6Matthew Anderson9

10Law & District A 26.8Thomas Baxter10

400m Under 17 Men

1Airdrie 53.5James Higgins1
2Law & District A 55.6Ross Hill2
3Edinburgh AC A 56.6Corin Darling3
4Falkirk VH B 57.8Kieran Ferguson4
5Edinburgh AC B 58.2Daniel Holligan5
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

High Jump Under 17 Men

1Lasswade A 1.90Robert Ferguson1
2Edinburgh AC A 1.55Ben Black2
3Falkirk VH B 1.50Fraser Baird3

Triple Jump Under 17 Men

1Falkirk VH B 10.52Fraser Baird1
2Edinburgh AC B 10.35Andrew Loudon2
3Lasswade A 10.22Robert Ferguson3
4Edinburgh AC A 9.98Ben Black4

Shot Putt Under 17 Men

1Law & District A 11.37Connor Stoney 1
2Edinburgh AC A 10.77Hamish Campbell2
3Edinburgh AC B 10.70Andrew Loudon3
4Falkirk VH B 10.57Taylor Nimmo4
5Falkirk VH A 8.51Kevin Woods5
6Lasswade A 5.45Mungo Wilson6

Under 17 Women

Pole Vault Under 17 Women

Falkirk VH A 2.70Hannah Lawler
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

Under 20 Men

60m Under 20 Men

1Kilbarchan 7.15Ross McGill1
2Edinburgh AC B 7.22Isaiah Symonds2
3Edinburgh AC A 7.33Tom Holligan3
4Falkirk VH A 7.53Jonathan Faulds4
5Central AC A 7.54Peter Muirhead5
6Lasswade A 7.62Charlie Carstairs6
7Law & District A 7.92Lewis Nicholson7

800m Under 20 Men

1Lasswade A 2:03.4Greg Louden1
2Edinburgh AC A 2:03.6Peter Loudon2
3Edinburgh AC B 2:10.0Lewis Renton3
4Law & District A 2:13.9Daniel Graham4

60m Hurdles Under 20 Men

1Kilbarchan 9.26Connor Henderson1
2Central AC A 9.47Peter Muirhead2

200m Under 20 Men

1Edinburgh AC A 23.0Tom Holligan1
2Lasswade A 23.3Greg Louden2
3Falkirk VH A 24.8Jonathan Faulds3
4Law & District A 25.8Lewis Nicholson4
5Kilbarchan 26.2James Quinn5

400m Under 20 Men

1Edinburgh AC A 50.9Peter Loudon1
2Kilbarchan 52.7Connor Henderson2
3Lasswade A 53.4Charlie Carstairs3
4Edinburgh AC B 54.9Lewis Renton4

High Jump Under 20 Men

1Edinburgh AC A 2.05Allan Smith1
2Falkirk VH A 1.90Fraser Weir2
3Law & District A 1.55Daniel Graham3

Triple Jump Under 20 Men

1Falkirk VH A 11.80Fraser Weir1
2Edinburgh AC A 10.90Peter Loudon2

SAIL 2010-11 Meeting 2  20/02/2011 Page 10 of 22



PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

Shot Putt Under 20 Men

1Kilbarchan 12.08Andrew Cunningham1
2Edinburgh AC A 11.77Allan Smith2
3Law & District A 11.16Lewis Nicholson3
4Falkirk VH A 10.45Fraser Weir4
5Lasswade A 8.77Greg Louden5
6Central AC A 7.46Weijen Chao6
7Edinburgh AC B 6.84Isaiah Symonds7
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

Under 11 Girls

60m A String Under 11 Girls

1Falkirk VH B 9.49Lauren Ten-Mills1
2Law & District A 10.10Niamh Barber2
3Central AC A 10.11Erin Potter3
4Central AC B 10.19Lucy Davidson4
5Kilbarchan 10.27Iona Cleer5
6Edinburgh AC A 10.28Eva Clark6
7Falkirk VH A 10.32Kirsty Meikle7
8Lasswade A 10.58Natalie Ramsay8
9Airdrie 10.95Eve Kennedy9

600m A String Under 11 Girls

1Lasswade A 2:09.9Natalie Ramsay1
2Kilbarchan 2:12.7Eve Griffiths2
3Falkirk VH A 2:19.2no athlete declared3
4Airdrie 2:22.2Morrin McMenemy4
5Central AC A 2:28.0Erin Potter5
6Law & District A 2:28.9Niamh Barber6

Standing Long Jump A String Under 11 Girls

1Central AC A 1.75Erin Clark1
2Central AC B 1.70Lucy Davidson2
3Edinburgh AC A 1.61Eva Clark3
4Falkirk VH A 1.51Kirsty Meikle4
5Kilbarchan 1.49Iona Cleer5
6Airdrie 1.45Eve Kennedy6
7Law & District A 1.43Pamela Newell7

60m B String Under 11 Girls

1Airdrie 10.45Katie Pearson1
2Kilbarchan 10.49Hannah MacLean2
3Central AC A 10.50Rachel Kate Martin3
4Law & District A 10.79Amy Dunne4
5Central AC B 11.88Leah Trevis5

600m B String Under 11 Girls

1Central AC A 2:13.9Erin Clark1
2Law & District A 2:26.6Pamela Newell2
3Airdrie 2:32.9Katie Pearson3
4Kilbarchan 2:41.9Bethany Craig4
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

Standing Long Jump B String Under 11 Girls

1Falkirk VH A 1.66Lauren Ten-Mills1
2Law & District A 1.46Amy Dunne2
3Central AC A 1.46Rachel Kate Martin3
4Kilbarchan 1.40Hannah MacLean4
5Central AC B 1.34Leah Trevis5
6Airdrie 1.27Morrin McMenemy6
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

Under 13 Girls

60m Under 13 Girls

1Falkirk VH B 8.70Robyn Jane Todd1
2Edinburgh AC A 8.81Natalie Robbins2
3Central AC A 8.94Megan Ely3
4Airdrie 9.10Amy Maxwell4
5Inverclyde A 9.18Robyn Kelly5
6Law & District A 9.28Hannah Cussick6
7Lasswade A 9.50Lisa Robertson7
8Airdrie B 9.54Laurie Anderson8
9Edinburgh AC B 9.70Catherine Bough9

10Kilbarchan 9.84Heather Fawcett10
11Central AC C 9.87Jodie Currie11
12Falkirk VH A 10.05Nicole McIntyre12
13Law & District B 10.15Kim Laird13
14Lasswade B 10.44Niamh Fellenger14
15West Dumbarton 10.56Kirstin Cherrie15
16Central AC B 10.62Jenny Holl16
17Central AC D 11.20Kirsty Wilson17

800m Under 13 Girls

1Airdrie B 2:41.3Victoria Barclay1
2Law & District A 2:42.9Reagan Binnie2
3Edinburgh AC A 2:43.7Julia Laughland3
4Airdrie 2:48.4Demi McGiff4
5Edinburgh AC B 2:51.9Carolyn Cameron5
6Central AC A 2:52.5Evie Gallagher6
7Lasswade B 2:55.5Rachel Louden7
8Central AC B 2:58.2Kate Gallagher8
9Kilbarchan 2:59.4Rona Tytler9

10Lasswade A 2:59.5Rachel Hutchison10
11Central AC C 3:05.3Jodie Currie11
12Inverclyde A 3:05.7Jill McGachy12
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

60m Hurdles Under 13 Girls

1Airdrie 10.91Sarah McDonald1
2Edinburgh AC A 10.97Rachel Fergusson2
3Law & District A 11.61Emily McNicol3
4Lasswade A 11.81Bethany Murray4
5Law & District B 12.46Amy Watkins 5
6Edinburgh AC B 12.60Catherine McHardy6
7Airdrie B 12.62Laurie Anderson7
8Central AC B 13.31Jenny Holl8
9Central AC A 15.00Evie Gallagher9

Kilbarchan DQMaddie Cleat
DQ - missed out hurdle

200m Under 13 Girls

1Airdrie 29.4Sarah McDonald1
2Falkirk VH B 29.6Robyn Jane Todd2
3Central AC A 30.0Megan Ely3
4Airdrie B 31.0Victoria Barclay4
5Law & District A 31.4Hannah Cussick5
6Edinburgh AC A 31.5Julia Laughland6
7Edinburgh AC B 31.7Ailsa Clark7
8Inverclyde A 32.2Robyn Kelly8
9Lasswade B 32.3Rachel Louden9

10Kilbarchan 33.4Heather Fawcett10
11Lasswade A 33.8Lisa Robertson11
12Law & District B 34.7Amy Watkins 12
13Central AC B 36.2Kate Gallagher13
14Central AC D 40.6Kirsty Wilson14

High Jump Under 13 Girls

1Edinburgh AC A 1.25Rachel Fergusson1
2Central AC A 1.25Megan Ely2
3Airdrie 1.20Demi McGiff3
4Law & District A 1.20Emily McNicol4
4Inverclyde A 1.20Robyn Kelly4
6Lasswade A 1.15Mhairi Kristoffersen6
6Edinburgh AC B 1.15Catherine Bough6
8Airdrie B 1.05Victoria Barclay8
9Law & District B 1.05Amy Watkins 9
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

Long Jump Under 13 Girls

1Airdrie 4.08Emma Millar1
2Edinburgh AC A 3.85Rachel Fergusson2
3Lasswade A 3.68Lisa Robertson3
4Law & District A 3.56Emily McNicol4
5Airdrie B 3.38Laurie Anderson5
6Falkirk VH B 3.33Ciara Goldie6
7Lasswade B 3.29Rachel Louden7
8Edinburgh AC B 3.28Ailsa Clark8
9Central AC C 3.27Jodie Currie9

10Kilbarchan 3.22Rona Tytler10
11Inverclyde A 3.14Robyn Kelly11
12Central AC B 3.07Kate Gallagher12
13Central AC A 2.94Sophia Baverstock13
14Falkirk VH A 2.70Nicole McIntyre14
15West Dumbarton 2.53Kirstin Cherrie15
16Law & District B 2.32Kim Laird16

Inverclyde (guest) 2.66Kim Simpson

Shot Putt Under 13 Girls

1Edinburgh AC A 8.72Natalie Robbins1
2Central AC A 6.71Bevhan Trevis2
3Airdrie 6.40Emma Millar3
4Falkirk VH B 6.19Robyn Jane Todd4
5Law & District A 5.88Reagan Binnie5
6Lasswade A 5.69Mhairi Kristoffersen6
7Kilbarchan 5.55Natalie Adams7
8Law & District B 5.20Kim Laird8
9Lasswade B 5.01Niamh Fellenger9

10Edinburgh AC B 4.32Carolyn Cameron10
11Airdrie B 4.06Eilidh Hagerty11
12West Dumbarton 3.51Kirstin Cherrie12
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

Under 15 Girls

60m Under 15 Girls

1Falkirk VH A 8.23Claire Anderson1
2Lasswade A 8.30Katie Purves2
3Airdrie 8.54Roisin Smith3
4Edinburgh AC A 8.58Isis Moody4
5Central AC A 8.73Lydia Simpson5
6Falkirk VH B 8.77Selina Henderson6
7Edinburgh AC B 8.84Kirsty Deland7
8Central AC D 9.00Morven Paterson8
9Falkirk VH D 9.05Karolina Domska9

10Falkirk VH C 9.20Megan Bardsley10
11Law & District A 9.26Roxanne Motaghian11
12Kilbarchan 9.29Amy Tourish12
13Central AC B 9.33Amy Gullen13
14Central AC C 9.67Sophie Parsons14
15Law & District B 10.48Margaret Newell15

800m Under 15 Girls

1Edinburgh AC A 2:28.6Hannah Cameron1
2Airdrie 2:30.5Roisin Smith2
3Central AC A 2:36.9Laura Clarke3
4Central AC C 2:39.5Roisin Bonucchi4
5Law & District A 2:41.9Pamela McNicol5
6Inverclyde A 2:42.5Evie Semple6
7Central AC D 2:43.1Shamsa Scott-Angell7
8Falkirk VH A 2:45.2Natalie McLeod8
9Falkirk VH B 2:49.4Kelly Bissett9

10Central AC B 2:52.2Shannon Macfarlane10
11Edinburgh AC B 3:04.6Georgina Loudon11
12Law & District B 3:09.6Amy Laird12

60m Hurdles Under 15 Girls

1Edinburgh AC A 10.30Charlotte Robison1
2Central AC A 10.59Sarah Pearson2
3Edinburgh AC B 10.60Ellie McGinty3
4Law & District A 11.13Heather Baird4
5Central AC C 11.49Sophie Parsons5
6Law & District B 11.61Anya Towers6
7Inverclyde A 11.72Hayley Ashcroft7
8Central AC B 12.67Beth Gallagher8

Kilbarchan DQIona McEntee
DQ - missed out hurdle
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

200m Under 15 Girls

1Falkirk VH A 28.0Claire Anderson1
2Inverclyde A 28.9Evie Semple2
3Edinburgh AC A 29.0Isis Moody3
4Falkirk VH B 29.1Selina Henderson4
5Airdrie 29.3Laura Campbell5
6Central AC A 29.8Emily Batchelor6
7Falkirk VH D 30.2Sarah McGregor7
8Edinburgh AC B 30.4Linzi Devers8
9Falkirk VH C 30.5Kirsten McIntee9

10Law & District A 31.4Heather Baird10
10Central AC B 31.4Amy Gullen10
12Lasswade A 31.5Rachel Stoakes12
13Central AC D 31.9Morven Paterson13
14Central AC C 32.5Natasha Lee14
15Law & District B 37.2Margaret Newell15

300m Under 15 Girls

1Lasswade A 43.5Katie Purves1
2Central AC A 45.6Sarah Pearson2
3Edinburgh AC A 45.8Hannah Cameron3
4Airdrie 46.8Alexandra Barclay 4
5Edinburgh AC B 47.0Kirsty Deland5
6Law & District A 48.4Pamela McNicol6
7Falkirk VH D 48.5Hanah Elvinson7
8Falkirk VH A 48.6Natalie McLeod8
9Falkirk VH B 51.1Taylor Bardsley9

10Central AC B 51.4Beth Gallagher10
11Falkirk VH C 52.5Alana Boggan11
12Central AC C 53.1Natasha Lee12
13Kilbarchan 53.3Megan Leighton13
14Law & District B 64.7Margaret Newell14

High Jump Under 15 Girls

1Edinburgh AC A 1.40Katie Robertson1
2Falkirk VH A 1.35Charlotte Lillington2
3Law & District A 1.35Heather Baird3
4Inverclyde A 1.35Hayley Ashcroft4
5Edinburgh AC B 1.30Ellie McGinty5
6Central AC A 1.25Isla Burns6
6Central AC C 1.25Roisin Bonucchi6
8Airdrie 1.25Laura Campbell8
9Falkirk VH D 1.20Karolina Domska9

10Inverclyde (guest) 1.15Chloe Simpson10
10Falkirk VH C 1.15Alana Boggan10
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

Long jump Under 15 Girls

1Falkirk VH A 4.53Claire Anderson1
2Edinburgh AC A 4.36Charlotte Robison2
3Airdrie 4.30Roisin Smith3
4Falkirk VH B 4.23Selina Henderson4
5Falkirk VH C 4.06Kirsten McIntee5
6Law & District A 3.98Pamela McNicol6
7Falkirk VH D 3.97Karolina Domska7
8Edinburgh AC B 3.93Ellie McGinty8
9Law & District B 3.77Anya Towers9

10Central AC A 3.74Lydia Simpson10
11Central AC B 3.35Beth Gallagher11
12Lasswade A 3.32Rachel Stoakes12
13Central AC D 3.28Shamsa Scott-Angell13
14Kilbarchan 3.24Amy Tourish14

Shot Putt Under 15 Girls

1Law & District A 7.47Roxanne Motaghian1
2Central AC A 6.96Emily Batchelor2
3Law & District B 6.96Anya Towers3
4Airdrie 6.75Laura Campbell4
5Edinburgh AC A 6.60Samantha Higgs5
6Central AC C 6.09Roisin Bonucchi6
7Central AC D 5.51Morven Paterson7
8Edinburgh AC B 5.09Hannah Fergusson8
9Kilbarchan 4.97Iona McEntee9

10Central AC B 4.32Amy Gullen10
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

Under 17 Women

60m Under 17 Women

1Edinburgh AC A 8.34Demi Yorke1
2Lasswade A 8.47Rachel Robertson2
3Kilbarchan 8.49Sarah Glenny3
4Central AC A 8.75Kirsty Mitchell4
5Airdrie 8.77Jodie Ronald5
6Falkirk VH A 8.85Hannah Lawler6
7Central AC B 9.03Laura Stewart7
8Lasswade B 9.03Megan Fleming8
9Falkirk VH B 9.05Holly Meikle9

800m Under 17 Women

1Law & District A 2:34.0Sherelle Graham1
2Edinburgh AC A 2:34.2Isabella Bough2
3Lasswade A 2:37.5Fiona Matheson3
4Central AC A 2:42.3Emily Greenan4
5Central AC B 2:56.5Amy McCabe5
6Inverclyde A 3:03.1Dakota Hlaing6

60m Hurdles Under 17 Women

1Falkirk VH B 9.28Hollie Lister1
2Lasswade A 9.80Ellen Kristoffersen2
3Edinburgh AC A 9.86Caitlin O'Neil3
4Central AC A 9.90Kirsty Mitchell4
5Kilbarchan 12.67Abigail Howison5

200m Under 17 Women

1Lasswade A 27.6Rachel Robertson1
2Kilbarchan 27.9Sarah Glenny2
3Edinburgh AC A 28.0Demi Yorke3
4Airdrie 28.5Sophie Byers4
5Falkirk VH B 28.6Amy Manson5
6Central AC A 29.1Kirsty Forsyth6
7Falkirk VH A 30.3Hannah Lawler7
8Central AC B 31.2Laura Stewart8
9Lasswade B 31.7Megan Fleming9
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

300m Under 17 Women

1Edinburgh AC A 43.9Kirsty McKean1
2Falkirk VH B 45.0Amy Manson2
3Law & District A 46.5Sherelle Graham3
4Central AC A 46.7Kirsty Forsyth4
5Lasswade B 47.5Amy Smith5
6Lasswade A 49.3Fiona Matheson6
7Falkirk VH A 51.9Gemma Milne7

High Jump Under 17 Women

1Edinburgh AC A 1.70Caitlin O'Neil1
New SAIL record

2Falkirk VH B 1.60Hollie Lister2
3Lasswade A 1.55Ellen Kristoffersen3
4Lasswade B 1.45Erin Feeley4
5Central AC A 1.40Farren Parkins5
6Inverclyde A 1.35Dakota Hlaing6
7Falkirk VH A 1.25Hannah Lawler7
7Airdrie 1.25Siobhan Hanlon7

Triple Jump Under 17 Women

1Falkirk VH B 10.24Hollie Lister1
2Lasswade A 9.37Katherine Szymanski2
3Edinburgh AC A 9.30Demi Yorke3
4Lasswade B 8.95Erin Feeley4
5Central AC A 8.62Farren Parkins5

Shot Putt Under 17 Women

1Central AC A 8.05Agatha Williams-Kelly1
2Lasswade B 7.90Erin Feeley2
3Lasswade A 7.82Francesca Benham3
4Airdrie 6.56Siobhan Hanlon4
5Edinburgh AC A 6.36Emma McGinty5
6Law & District A 6.17Aimee Gray6
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PointsClub PerformanceAthlete

Afternoon Results Match 2

Under 20 Women

60m Under 20 Women

1Central AC A 8.56Louise Anderson1
2Kilbarchan 8.70Emma Pettigrew2

800m Under 20 Women

1Law & District A 2:42.6Victoria Price1

60m Hurdles Under 20 Women

1Kilbarchan 9.65Judith McNicol1
2Central AC A 10.21Chloe McGregor2
3Falkirk VH A 11.60Louise Calder3

200m Under 20 Women

1Central AC A 29.2Megan Jardine1
2Kilbarchan 32.2Nicole Cochrane2

400m Under 20 Women

1Law & District A 63.6Julie Dobbin1
2Central AC A 69.2Megan Jardine2

High Jump Under 20 Women

1Falkirk VH A 1.55Louise Calder1
2Central AC A 1.25Chloe McGregor2

Triple Jump Under 20 Women

1Central AC A 10.57Louise Anderson1
2Law & District A 8.60Julie Dobbin2

Shot Putt Under 20 Women

1Falkirk VH A 8.47Louise Calder1
2Lasswade A 7.70Ashley Boak2
3Central AC A 7.21Louise Anderson3
4Law & District A 3.53Victoria Price4
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Club PerformanceAthleteVest

Afternoon Guest Results Match 2

Under 13 Boys
200m Under 13 Boys

Edinburgh AC A 33.7Jamie Underwood156

Law & District A 37.3Aidan Vickers178

60m Under 13 Boys

Edinburgh AC A 9.10Cal Mclennan156

Law & District A 10.61Aidan Vickers178

800m Under 13 Boys

Law & District A 2:40.5Richard Watson178

Under 15 Boys
200m Under 15 Boys

Kilbarchan 33.7Greg Scarffe171

60m Under 15 Boys

Kilbarchan 9.72Greg Scarffe171

Under 17 Men
200m Under 17 Men

Edinburgh AC A 24.9James Innes156

400m Under 17 Men

Law & District A 62.1Gerard Smith178

60m Under 17 Men

Airdrie 7.92Matthew Anderson151

Central AC A 9.57Dean Reid153

Edinburgh AC A 7.53James Innes156

Kilbarchan 8.09Adrian Mendez-McVeigh171
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Club PerformanceAthleteVest

Afternoon Guest Results Match 2

Under 20 Men
200m Under 20 Men

Kilbarchan 27.0Jordan Bradie171

400m Under 20 Men

Edinburgh AC A 56.9Michael Fernie156

60m Under 20 Men

Central AC A 7.43Weijen Chao153

Falkirk VH A 8.00James Muir164

Under 13 Girls
200m Under 13 Girls

Airdrie 33.0Fern Hughes151

Airdrie B 32.7Eilidh Hagerty152

Central AC A 34.4Sophia Baverstock153

Falkirk VH A 33.7athlete not declared164

Kilbarchan 32.5Emma Devine171

60m Under 13 Girls

Airdrie 9.42Emma Millar151

Airdrie B 9.55Eilidh Hagerty152

Central AC A 9.65Sophia Baverstock153

Inverclyde A 10.82Kim Simpson167

Kilbarchan 10.52Katie Cleer171

800m Under 13 Girls

Airdrie 3:05.4Kayleigh Reilly151

Kilbarchan 2:52.2Kerry McAngus171
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Club PerformanceAthleteVest

Afternoon Guest Results Match 2

Under 15 Girls
200m Under 15 Girls

Inverclyde A 30.8Laura Thomson167

Kilbarchan 31.5Sheena Bell171

Law & District A 33.0Aileen Campbell178

300m Under 15 Girls

Central AC D 63.2Louisa Pettigrew175

60m Under 15 Girls

Inverclyde A 9.05Laura Thomson167

800m Under 15 Girls

Inverclyde A 2:49.1Chloe Simpson167

Central AC D 3:40.8Louisa Pettigrew175

Law & District A 2:48.8Aileen Campbell178

Under 17 Women
200m Under 17 Women

Airdrie 31.5Rebecca Falvey151

300m Under 17 Women

Central AC A 50.5Emily Greenan153

60m Under 17 Women

Airdrie 8.73Sophie Byers151

Edinburgh AC A 8.57Emma McGinty156
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Top Performers
First place = 1 point - ordered by ascending points per event (min 3 events)

3 events, 3 points = 3 wins. 3 events, 4 points = 2 wins and 1 2nd place, etc...

Under 13 Boys
Points Athlete ClubEvents

6 Cal McLennan Edinburgh AC A3

11 Morgan Jones Law & District A4

Under 13 Girls
Points Athlete ClubEvents

5 Rachel Fergusson Edinburgh AC A3

7 Robyn Jane Todd Falkirk VH B3

9 Natalie Robbins Edinburgh AC A3

Under 15 Boys
Points Athlete ClubEvents

5 Gareth Fleming Lasswade A3

5 Ben Robbins Edinburgh AC A3

Under 15 Girls
Points Athlete ClubEvents

3 Claire Anderson Falkirk VH A3

Under 20 Men
Points Athlete ClubEvents

5 Peter Loudon Edinburgh AC A3

7 Fraser Weir Falkirk VH A3

8 Greg Louden Lasswade A3
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Records and Graded Performances
Age Group Event Club AthleteName Performance G1 G2

AAA Grade 1
Under 13 Boys 60m Edinburgh AC A Kingsley Cunningham 8.19 8.40 8.50

Under 13 Girls Shot Putt Edinburgh AC A Natalie Robbins 8.72 8.00 7.50

Under 15 Boys 400m Edinburgh AC A Ben Robbins 53.6 54.5 55.8

Under 17 Men High Jump Lasswade A Robert Ferguson 1.90 1.85 1.80

Under 17 Women High Jump Edinburgh AC A Caitlin O'Neil 1.70 1.62 1.60

Under 20 Men High Jump Edinburgh AC A Allan Smith 2.05 1.95 1.90

AAA Grade 2
Under 13 Girls 60m Falkirk VH B Robyn Jane Todd 8.70 8.60 8.80

Under 15 Boys 60m Edinburgh AC A Ben Robbins 7.65 7.50 7.65

Under 15 Girls 60m Falkirk VH A Claire Anderson 8.23 8.20 8.35

Under 20 Men 60m Kilbarchan Ross McGill 7.15 7.10 7.20

New SAIL League Records

Age Group Event Club AthleteName Performance Old record

Under 15 Boys 400m Edinburgh AC A Ben Robbins 53.6 54.5

Under 15 Boys Triple Jump Edinburgh AC A Callum Jones 10.82 10.50

Under 17 Women High Jump Edinburgh AC A Caitlin O'Neil 1.70 1.65


